## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Donald R. Sandell				04/12/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	EML Technolo	ogies L	LC			
Street Address:	PO Box 635					
City:	Danville					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94526					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 2935		29350	1488		80	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fox Number (510)659,0000						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 925-858-9463					\$40.00	
Email:					ЧO	
Correspondent Name: Elliot B. Aronson					Ρ	
Address Line 1: 5001 Harbord Dr.   Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94618						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13.293				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elliot B. Aronson				
Total Attachments: 1 source=PatAssign_293#page1.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,	Donald R. Sandell
	3128 Linkfield Way
	San Jose, CA 95135

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of invention: Dock Light Filing Date: November 17, 2009 Serial No. 29/350,488; and

## WHEREAS, EML Technologies LLC, P.O. Box 635 Danville, CA 94526,

a California limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the inventions and applications and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor(s), Assignor(s) have assigned and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all continuing, divisional, and continuation-in-part patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and all right to claim priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention and any other treaties and national laws. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor(s) further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor(s) have signed their names on the date indicated.

(signature of first Assignor as written above)

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF GANTA ) ss.

Before me Sarah Valencia, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally

 $\frac{(d-12-2010)}{(date)}$ 

appeared Dunafl R. Sandell , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he (she, they) executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County of

17A on the date set forth in this certificate. Henda SARAH VALENCIA Commission # 1766152 My commission expires: Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2011 91812011

PATENT REEL: 024249 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 04/18/2010